

**Jyotsna Thakur and Ors Vs. State of HP & Ors**

**CWP No. 6202 of 2025**

**27.06.2025 Present:** Mr. V.D.Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

None for respondent No.4.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

Reply has been filed only by respondent No.4.

Learned Senior Panel Counsel for respondent No.5 submits that he is under instructions to state that reply to be filed by respondents No.1 to 3, be deemed to be the stand of respondent No.5.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply. This, however, shall be the final opportunity for the purpose and no further time shall be granted to file reply.

List on **28.07.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

June 27, 2025  
(R.Atal)