

Jyotsna Thakur and ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.6202 of 2025

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents No.1 to 3-State.
Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.
Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

CMP No.17316 of 2025

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The documents appended therewith is taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.

CWP No.6202 of 2025

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.4, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

July 28, 2025
(Ankit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua,
Judge