

Jyotsna Thakur & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 6202/2025

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

Rejoinder to the reply of respondent No.4 has still not been filed.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioners prays for is allowed further two weeks' time to do the needful. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

14th August, 2025 (rohit)