

Jyotsna Thakur & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.6202 of 2025

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. V.D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Himanshu Kapila, Advocate vice Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

List on **13.10.2025**, as prayed for.

September 15, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge