

**Jyotsna Thakur and Ors Vs. State of HP and Ors.**

**CWP No.6202 of 2025**

**19.11.2025 Present:** Ms., Nitika Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Sr. Panel Counsel for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioners points out that despite a detailed order having been passed in CMP No.7727 of 2025, the same has not been implemented.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Nigam is required to be impleaded as party. Learned counsel for the petitioners points out that Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Nigam has since been merged in Himachal Pradesh Technical Education.

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that the aforesaid order has not been assailed.

Let order dated 13.10.2025 be implemented by the respondents within a week.

List on **26.11.2025.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

November 19, 2025  
(R.Atal)