

Jyotsna Thakur & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 6202/2025

26.11.2025 Present: Ms. Nitika Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Sr Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 26.11.2025 and submits that the interim order dated 13.10.2025 would be implemented by the respondents; Petitioners can join at the respective places by 27.11.2025.

List for overseeing the compliance on **02.12.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

26th November, 2025 (Rohit)