

Jyotsna Thakur and others versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 6202 of 2025

02.12.2025

Present: Ms. Nitika Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Ms.Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel for respondent No.5-UOI.

Previous order is stated to have been complied with.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioners have joined their respective places.

List for consideration after four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 02, 2025
(yogesh)