

Jyotsna Thakur and Ors. Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.6202 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Ms. Nitika Khidtta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Sr. Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

List for consideration after four weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

December 31, 2025
(*R.Atal*)