

**Jyotsna Thakur & Ors. Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 6202 of 2025.**

**24.02.2026** Present: M/s Nitika Khidtta and Nishant Khidtta, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

**CMP No. 2601 of 2026**

Notice. Mr. Rajpal Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, learned counsel and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, learned Senior Panel Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3, respondent No.4 and respondent No.5, respectively.

As prayed for, reply to the application be filed, within a period of three weeks. List on **19.03.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

February 24, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*