

**Jyotsna Thakur & Ors. Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.**  
**CWP No. 6202 of 2025.**

**19.03.2026** Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.  
Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply will be filed during the course of the day.

Let needful be done, within a period of one week. In the meanwhile, learned Deputy Advocate General also to have instructions in CMP No. 4563 of 2026.

List on **10.04.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 19, 2026  
(Shivank Thakur)