

Jyotsna Thakur and others vs the State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 6202 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Shivpal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel for respondent No. 5.

Reply to the petition stands filed by respondents No. 1 to 3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(narender)